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Wednesday, February 11, 2026

The Cove, 1500 SW Shorebrook Drive, Normandy Park, WA 98166

MSHA Part 46 Refresher Training
FREE to WACA Members!

WASHINGTON AGGREGATES
gl & CONCRETE ASSOCIATION

8:00 - 4:00 U.S. Department of Labor

MSHA

Mine Safety & Health Administration

Time

8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:15 PM

2:15 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

Session Title

Kickoff: Safety Culture & Readiness
Welcome, Refreshments, and Group Stretches

Field Readiness & Compliance
PPE Standards, Hygiene, and Workplace Exams

Regulatory Deep Dive
Analysis of Top 10 OSHA & MSHA Violations

The Human Element
Safety Doesn't Stop at the Hard Hat

Lunch Break

2025 Incident Review
Fatality Report: Lessons Learned & Prevention

Safety Break

High-Risk Operations
Fall Protection & Working Over/Near Water

Occupational Health
Mitigating Noise-Induced Hearing Loss

Closing Remarks & Certification

Presenter

Ryan Matteson, WACA

Lorri Soule, Miles Sand & Gravel

Ryan Matteson, WACA

Molly Martin, USI Insurance

Ryan Matteson, WACA

Ryan Matteson, WACA

Ryan Matteson, WACA

Ryan Matteson, WACA




