



# MSHA Part 46 Refresher Training

**FREE to WACA Members!**



**WASHINGTON AGGREGATES  
& CONCRETE ASSOCIATION**



**Wednesday, February 11, 2026**



**8:00 - 4:00**



**The Cove, 1500 SW Shorebrook Drive, Normandy Park, WA 98166**



Time	Session Title	Presenter
8:00 AM	Kickoff: Safety Culture & Readiness Welcome, Refreshments, and Group Stretches	Ryan Matteson, WACA
8:30 AM	Field Readiness & Compliance PPE Standards, Hygiene, and Workplace Exams	Lorri Soule, Miles Sand & Gravel
9:30 AM	Regulatory Deep Dive Analysis of Top 10 OSHA & MSHA Violations	Ryan Matteson, WACA
10:00 AM	The Human Element Safety Doesn't Stop at the Hard Hat	Molly Martin, USI Insurance
11:30 AM	Lunch Break	—
12:15 PM	2025 Incident Review Fatality Report: Lessons Learned & Prevention	Ryan Matteson, WACA
2:15 PM	Safety Break	—
2:30 PM	High-Risk Operations Fall Protection & Working Over/Near Water	Ryan Matteson, WACA
3:00 PM	Occupational Health Mitigating Noise-Induced Hearing Loss	Ryan Matteson, WACA
3:30 PM	Closing Remarks & Certification	Ryan Matteson, WACA